## RESOLUTION NO. 2 -95

By: <u>Richard F. Weber</u>

A Resolution endorsing the formation of "Discover Bexley," a citizen group created by the Mayor to advise the City regarding the development of an effective public information program for the City.

WHEREAS, this Council recognizes the need to improve the dissemination to the public of public information regarding the City and its operations and community events and activities; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor shares such concern and has accordingly created an advisory group of private citizens called "Discover Bexley" to advise and assist the City in developing an effective public information program for our community; and

WHEREAS, this Council wishes to endorse and support the efforts of "Discover Bexley";

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BEXLEY, OHIO:

<u>Section 1</u>. That Bexley City Council hereby recognizes and endorses the efforts of "Discover Bexley" as the Mayor's advisory committee on public information.

<u>Section 2</u>. That this Resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after the earliest period allowed by law.

Passed: March 14 , 1995

M Bren

President of Council

Attest: ¢lerk of Counci

Approved: \_ \_, 1995

David H. Madison, Mayor

March 14, 1995 - 1st reading - approved